
RBANK CAPITAL, LLC

Plaintiff,

vs.

**THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE
BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
MONMOUTH COUNTY

LAW DIVISION

DOCKET NO: **MON-L-2766-19**

CIVIL ACTION

**RESPONDING TRIAL BRIEF ON BEHALF OF
DEFENDANT PLANNING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

Michael R. Leckstein, Esquire
Attorney Id # 257511969
Leckstein & Leckstein, LLC
463 Prospect Avenue
Post Office Box 231
Little Silver, New Jersey 07739
732-530-6500
michael@lecksteinlaw.com

On the Brief:
Marc A. Leckstein, Esquire
Attorney Id # 000421999

Dated: January 29, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	i
Preliminary Statement	1
Counter Statement of Facts	3
Legal Argument:	
Point I:	
The Defendant Planning Board Acted Appropriately In Its Denial of the Plaintiff's N.J.S.A. 40:55D-52 Extension Request	17
Point II:	
It is the Resolution which governs the Board's decision, not comments of Board Members made during the Public Hearing	29
Point III:	
Standard of Review when considering an appeal from a Planning Board	31
Conclusion	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited:

Aronowitz vs. Pl. Bd. of Twp. of Lakewood,
 257 NJ Super. 347 (App. Div. 1992) 32

Cohen vs. Bd. of Adjust. of Rumson,
 396 NJ Super. 608 (App. Div. 2007) 32

D. Lobi vs. Planning/Zoning Bd. Of Sea Bright,
 408 NJ Super. 345 (App. Div. 2009) 33

Jordan Developers vs.
Pl. Bd. of the City of Brigantine,
 256 NJ Super. 676 (App. Div. 1992) 22-24, 31

Knowlton Riverside Estates, Inc. vs.
Pl. Bd. of the Township of Knowlton,
 347 NJ Super. 362 (App. Div. 2002) 20, 24, 26-28, 31

Kramer vs. Bd of Adjustment,
 45 NJ 268 (1965) 22, 31-32

Lang v. Zoning Board of Adjustment,
 160 NJ 41 (1999) 33

New York SMSA vs.
Bd. of Adjust. of Weehawken,
 370 NJ Super. 319 (App. Div. 2004) 29

Palatine I vs. Planning Board,
 133 NJ 546 (1993) 17

Price vs. Himeji, LLC,
 214 NJ 263 (2013) 22, 31-32

Scully-Bozarth Post vs. Pl. Bd,
 362 NJ Super. 296 (App. Div. 2003) 30

Statutes Cited:

N.J.S.A. 40:55D-2	18, 32
N.J.S.A. 40:55D-52	Passim
